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Subd. 3 SERVICE CONTRACTS. fa) Apy legislatively established public 
transit commission 9; authority; county, pg statutogy _o_r home g_u_l§_ charter c_i1y 
fig (_l_) i_s located outside thp metropolitan area, 5% Q) provides financial as_s_ip; 
tance tp pg operates public transig mpy provide paratransit 2_1_s_ _a complement t_g 
fixed route service Q required i_n United States Codg, E 4_2, section 12143, § 
amended througm December §_l_, 1994, outside i_t§ jurisdictional boundaries. 

(Q) Service described _ip paragraph (Q _rr_1§y pg provided gply i_f (_l_) gt; 9% 
mission, authority, county, g _c_i1y enters i_nQ g contract £o_r tt_1§ service yv_it_h 3 
political subdivision, individual, g private entity E 13 service, apt; (_2_) @ 
contract reguires _fJ g partial payment tp Qt; commission, authority, county 
91 0_itX E fl1_e C_0S_t 9_f1_h_€ ____SeI'ViC<=- 

Sec. 2. EFFECTIVE DATE. 
Section 1 i_s effective Q1_e_ gy following final enactment. 
Presented to the governor April 27, 1995 

Signed by the governor April 28, 1995, 3:05 p.m. 

CHAPTER 102—H.F.No. 838 

An act relating to Olmsted county; authorizing the county to create a nonprofit corpora- 
tion Io own and operate a hospital and medical center; providing the county board with 
related powers and duties. 

BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF MINNESOTA: 
Section 1. OLMSTED COUNTY: NONPROFIT CORPORATION FOR 

MEDICAL AND HOSPITAL SERVICES; DEFINITIONS. 
Subdivision _l_. APPLICATION. T_h_e definitions i_n 1_hi_s section apply t_o ggg 

tions 1 t_o Q 
Subd. _; COUNTY. “County” means Olmsted county. 
Subd. i HOSPITAL. “Hospital” means th_e hospital owned gig operated 

py Olmsted county under Minnesota Statutes, chapter 376, pp fie effective date 
9_f M a_ct_- 

Subd. 3; NONPROFIT CORPORATION. “Nonprofit corporation” means 
g cogporation created under fig L£v_§ o_f Minnesota gpg entitled _tp t_l3§ status o_f 
nonprofit under th_e la1_ws_ o_f Minnesota gpg _o_f th_e United States §p_c_i having _2§ 
i_t§ purpose fie operation 9_f hospital _a®_ medical facilities. 

Sec. 2. CREATION OF CORPORATION. 
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The county may create a_ nonprofit corporation having a_s_ it_s_ purpose fie 
ownership fig operation o_f g hospital a_n_d medical center. 

Sec. 3. TRANSFER OF ASSETS. 
Subdivision _l_, AUTHORIZED TRANSFERS. [hp county mi transfer tg @ nonprofit corporation created pursuant t_o section _2_, pg t_o giy 515% 

pr_o_fit corporation, apy gr_igl_ a_l_l o_f t_h_e assets app liabilities pf th_e county involved 
_i_p tpp operation pf mg hospital. 

Subd. _2; CONSIDERATION. Notwithstanding gpy other la_Vv tp t_l_1_g con- 
trary, _t_l_i_e_ transfer pf assets pursuant Lg subdivision _l_ may Q Q E consider- 
ation gig county determines t_o ‘pg ii_i_ th_e interest 9_f _tli_e public. 

Subd. 1 BIDS NOT REQUIRED; PUBLIC HEARING. Notwithstanding 
_ar_iy l_a_w t9_ _tli_g contrary, tli_e county ppy make me transfer without adver- 
tising @ bids. However, _t_lig determination t_o make tfi transfer my b_e mg 
9_i_i_ly gt_e_§ thp county li_a_s mg g public hearing pp t_h_e_ isiup £1 ppg majority 
ygt_e pf t_l1g county board. 

ment with t_l1§ nonprofit corporation fpg gpy g_f_ jt_h_e assets pf tli_e county involved 
i_n at; operation 9_f_' fig hospital. Any lease agreement _i_s subiect t_o tfi provisions 
of subdivisions 2 and 3. 

Sec. 4. EMPLOYEES. 

Subd. 4. LEASE AGREEMENT. I_h_e county _m_a_y enter in_tp a_ lease agree- 

Subdivision L STATUS UPON TRANSFER. Upon t_I_‘l_6_ effective git; pf 
tlip transfer o_f assets o_f tlip hospital pursuant tp section Q, employees o_f t_he_> 
county involved i_n flip operation _o_f me hospital cease t_c_> pp employees Q tfi 
county a_m_l become employees 9_f th_e nonprofit corporation. flis gc_t gig _i_m;t 
abrogate 9; change apy rights enioyed l_3y employees pf th_e county under £13 
terms o_f a_ collective bargaining agreement i_p efi"ect pp tfi <l_at_e o_f flip transfer t_o 
fig nonprofit cogporation. 

Subd. A PAYMENTS T0 EMPLOYEE PENSION PLAN. Notwithstand- 
ipg fly provision o_f Minnesota Statutes, sections 356.24 gig 356.25, t_o Q Q11; 
trary, _t_<_) facilitate mp orderly transition 9_f employees subiect t_o subdivision 1, 
Qt; county i_p it_s gl_e discretion, make, from assets tp E transferred t_o fie 
nonprofit corporation, payments pp p qualified pension plap established 1'93 Qt; 
transferred employees py _t1i_e_ nonprofit corporation, Q provide benefits substan- 
t_i_gfly similar 19 11% gig tl_i_e_ employee would have been entitled pg under ’th_e 
provisions p_f_ th_e public employees retirement association, Minnesota Statutes 
1994, sections 353.01 through 353.46. 

Sec. 5. CONTINUATION OF SERVICES. 
Subdivision _l_. PROVISION OF SERVICES AND MATERIALS. Notwith- 

standing _a_n_y other la_i_v\_/ t_q tfi contrary, Q county may continue 19 provideE 
vices fl materials t_g jug; nonprofit corporation. 
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Subd. _2_._ CHARGE FOR SERVICES AND MATERIALS. Notwithstanding 
fly other Q t_o th_e contrary, gig county may provide these services gig materi- 
a_ls_ fly; Q1 charge ’th_e county determines tg _b_§ i_n E E interests o_f‘tl1_e public. 

Sec. 6. EFFECTIVE DATE. 
This 191 takes effect Q15; ggy after Q Olmsted county board Q commission- 

e_r§_ complies with Minnesota Statutes, section 645.021, subdivision _3_. 

Presented to the governor April 27, 1995 

Signed by the governor April 28, 1995, 3:10 p.m. 

CHAPTER 103-—H.F.No. 702 

An act relating to trafiic regulations; allowing school authorities to appoint nonpupil 
adults to school safety patrols; amending Minnesota Statutes 1994, section 126.15, subdivi- 
sion 2. 

BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF MINNESOTA: 
Section l. Minnesota Statutes 1994, section 126.15, subdivision 2, is 

amended to read: 

Subd. 2. APPOINTMENT OF MEMBERS. Unless the parents or guard- 
ian of a pupil object in writing to the school authorities to the appointment of 
the pupil on a school safety patrol, it is lawful for any pupil over nine years of 
age to be appointed and designated as a member thereof, provided that in any 
school in which there are no pupils who have attained such age any pupil in the 
highest grade therein may be so appointed and designated. School authorities 
Qty 11$ appoint $1 designate nonpupil adults Q members o_f a_ school safety 
patrol Q Q voluntary 9; for—hire basis. 

Presented to the governor April 28, 1995 

Signed by the governor May 1, 1995, 2:40 p.m. 

CHAPTER 104—H.F.No. 901 

An act relating to drivers‘ licenses; requiring additional information in drivers’ educa- 

tion programs, the driver's license examination, and the driver’s manual regarding the legal 
and financial consequences of violating DWI-related laws; amending Minnesota Statutes 
1994, sections 169.121, by adding a subdivision; and 171.13, subdivisions 1 and lb. 
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